(f) 

Lighting and Electrical: NFDMA shall 

provide for general illumination of the exhibit 

hall from regulating lighting fixtures already in 

the hall. Standard one hundred twenty (120) 

volt current is available. Upon request by the 

exhibitor, two hundred eight (208) volt single 

phase and three (3) phase alternating current 

will be made available to the exhibitor. (g) 

Telephone: Private telephone service is 

available in booths to those exhibitors ordering 

in advance. (h) Movies: Exhibitors who 

intend to show movies in their booths shall